
Joseph Russell
Supervisor
IRP/IFTA
Phone: 317-615-7257
Email: jrussell2@dor.IN.gov

James Vest
Supervisor
OSOW Permitting
Office: 317-615-7247
Cell: 317-690-6343
Email: dvest@dor.IN.gov

Megan Bebley
Supervisor
Safety & Insurance/Warehouse
Phone: 317-615-2501
Email: mbebley@dor.IN.gov

Chastie Spencer
Supervisor
Customer Service
Phone: 317-615-7282
Email: cspencer@dor.IN.gov

Jay Erickson
Manager Operations
OSOW/Titles/Insurance & Safety/
Warehouse
Office: 317-615-2555
Cell: 317-439-1668
Email: jerickson@dor.IN.gov

Dana Alsup
Manager Operations
IRP/IFTA/Customer Service
Office: 317-615-2540
Cell: 317-910-3091
Email: dalsup@dor.IN.gov

Motor Carrier Services Contact List

Randal Boone
Director Operations
Motor Carrier Services
Office: 317-615-7212
Cell: 317-519-6993
Email: rboone5@dor.IN.gov

Alan Blanchard
Supervisor
Titles
Office: 317-615-7285
Email: ablanchard@dor.IN.gov

Amber Bailey
Team Lead
OSOW Permitting
Phone: 317-615-7267
Email: abailey1@dor.IN.gov

Stephanie Bailey
Team Lead
OSOW Permitting
Phone: 317-615-7256
Email: sbailey@dor.IN.gov

Lisa Blair
Team Lead
IRP/IFTA
Phone: 317-615-7264
Email: lblair@dor.IN.gov

Cindy Denny
Team Lead
Safety & Insurance
Phone: 317-615-7287
Email:cdenny@dor.IN.gov

Robin Richardson
Team Lead
IRP/IFTA
Phone: 317-615-7261
Email: rrichardson1@dor.IN.gov

Brandi Wiles
Team Lead
IRP/IFTA
Phone: 317-615-2828
Email: bwiles@dor.IN.gov

Lucinda (Cindy) Freund
Team Lead
Titles
Phone: 317-615-7200
Extension: 78232
Email: lfreund1@dor.IN.gov

Amber Travis
Supervisor
Accounting
Phone: 317-615-7249
Email: atravis@dor.in.gov

Ashley Chomel
Training & Development
Office: 317-615-2540
Cell: 317-910-3091
Email: achomel@dor.IN.gov

Shanell McKay
Team Lead
Titles
Phone: 317-615-7200
Extension: 78143
Email: smckay@dor.IN.gov

Laura Wooten
Team Lead
Finance
Phone: 317-615-7202
Email: lwooten1@dor.IN.gov

TBD
Team Lead
Customer Service
Phone: 317-615-XXXX
Email: TBD@dor.IN.gov


